



WEB COPY



O.P.No.324 of 2025

K.KUMARESH BABU,J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take out paper publication in any one English and Tamil Daily indicating that the matter will be taken up for hearing on 08.08.2025.

List the matter on 08.08.2025.

Gba

11.07.2025