



WEB COPY



O.P.No.324 of 2025

K.KUMARESH BABU,J.

When the matter is taken up for hearing today, an affidavit of service has been filed indicating that the compliance of order dated 11.07.2025 and there is no objection by any one on the same.

2. The matter shall be listed before the learned Additional Master – III for recording of evidence on 19.08.2025.

Gba

08.08.2025