



WEB COPY



O.P.No.324 of 2025

DR.A.D.MARIA CLETE,J.,

All permissible modes of notice are permitted to newly impleaded respondents.

2.Both parties request time to explore the possibility of settlement of this O.P. and for reporting the same.

3.List the matter under the caption “for reporting settlement” on 25.03.2026.

sms

10.03.2026