



WEB COPY



O.P. No. 324 of 2025

DR. A.D. MARIA CLETE, J

When this matter is taken up for hearing, a joint compromise memo has been filed by the parties as regards the guardianship of the petitioner and disposal of a property and the learned counsel for the petitioner stated that the prayer is concerned only with the guardianship.

2.It is also stated that one Mr.Balaji, who was said to be mentally ill and sought to be taken care by the petitioner as guardian, was sent to medical home and he is not residing with the petitioner and the learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to look into the medical implications of the mental health of the said Mr.Balaji and submit the same to this Court.

3.List on 07.07.2026.

17.06.2026

ay